ORIGINAL FILED

.

MAY 2 7 2015

No	otice of Determination	LOS ANGELES,	COUNTY CLERK	Appendix D	
To : ⊠	Diffice of Planning and ResearchU.S. Mail:Street Address:P.O. Box 30441400 Tenth St., Rm 113Sacramento, CA 95812-3044Sacramento, CA 95814		From: Public Agency: LA County Flood Control District Address: 900 South Fremont Avenue, 5th Floor Alhambra, CA 91803 Contact: Gregg BeGell Phone: (626) 300-3298		
×	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: P.O. Box 1208		Lead Agency (if different fro	om above):	
	Norwalk, CA 90650-1208	***************************************	Address:		
			Contact: Phone:		
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 o	or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearir	nghouse):2014081106		
Pro	ject Title: Enhanced Watershed	Management Programs (E)	MMP)	-	
Pro	ject Applicant: Los Angeles Co	ounty Flood Control District (I	ACFCD)	*****	
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: Throughout Los Angeles C	ounty		
EW proj ben deve subi indiv	ject Description: MPs are customized water quality acts and practices that can be im efits such as flood control, water eloped EWMPs for watersheds the mitted to the LA Regional Water vidual projects proposed in EWM	plemented in a watershed to conservation, and recreation nroughout the county to com Quality Control Board for rev Ps will perform further enviro	a meet water quality standards of al improvements. Certain MS4 ply with the 2012 MS4 Permit. riew and approval. Permittees in commental review as necessary.	while achieving other Permittees have The EWMPs will be	
Thi	s is to advise that the LA Cour (nty Flood Control District	has psponsible Agency)	s approved the above	
	cribed project on <u>May 26, 3</u> (date		e following determinations r	egarding the above	
des	cribed project.				
2. [2 3. N 4. A 5. A	he project [🛛 will 🗌 will not An Environmental Impact F A Negative Declaration was litigation measures [X] were mitigation reporting or monit statement of Overriding Con indings [X] were 🗌 were no	Report was prepared for the propert of the propert of this project of this project of the projec	nis project pursuant to the p t pursuant to the provisions ndition of the approval of the as not] adopted for this proje vas not] adopted for this proje	of CEQA. e project. ect.	
neg	s is to certify that the final EIF ative Declaration, is available w.LACoH2Osheds.com or LADF	e to the General Public at	oonses and record of projec Floor, Alhambra, CA	t approval, or the	
Sigi	nature (Public Agency):	140-	Title: Principa	Construction of Planning & Resperch	
Dat	s: 5/18/15	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:	MAY 20 2019	
Δuti	nority cited: Sections 21083	Public Resources Code			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. STATERCISE

Print Form

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2015 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

20	10	ENVIRONMENTAL		I RECEIPT		RECEIPT #		*******	*****	
						20150527122	20028			
						STATE CLEA	ARING HOUSE # (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY 2014081106										
LE	AD A	GENCY			******		***************************************	D	ATE	
l		OUNTY FLOOD CONTROL	DISTRICT					0	5/27/2015	
co	UNT	Y/STATE AGENCY OF FILI	NG		*****	s	***************************************	D	OCUMENT NUMBER	
ι	ACC							20	015141443	
PR	OJE	OT TITLE								00000
-		NCED WATERSHED MAN	AGEMENT PROGRAMS	(EWMP)						
PR	OJE	CT APPLICANT NAME						Pł	HONE NUMBER	
		G BEGELL				***			26)300-3298	
PR	OJEC	CT APPLICANT ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	ZI	ZIP CODE	
900 SOUTH FREMONT AVE 5TH FLOOR ALHAMBRA CA 9180						1803				
PR		CT APPLICANT (Check app								
40000000		Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special Distric	t 🗌 State	е Адепсу	Private	e Enti	ty	
сн	ECK	APPLICABLE FEES:								
	\square	Environmental Impact Repo	ort (EIR)				\$3,069.75	\$	3,069.7	5
		Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) \$2,210.00						\$	0.0	0
		Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00						\$	0.0	0
		Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) \$1,043.75						\$	0.0	0
	\checkmark	County Administrative Fee \$50.00						\$	75.0	0
		Project that is exempt from	fees					¥		
		Notice of Exemption								
		CDFW No Effect Deter	mination (Form Attached)							
	_	Other						\$	0.0	10
		Other						φ	0.0	2
PA	PAYMENT METHOD:									
		Cash 🗌 Credit	Check	Other	******			\$	3,144.7	5

SIGNATURE	TITLE
X zno	

Gevennor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 20 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

Los Angeles County Registrar / Recorder 12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA (800)201-8999

Business Filings

NORWALK

Cashier: M. DAVIS * 2 0 1 5 0 5 2 7 1 2 2 0 0 2 8 *

Wednesday, May 27, 2015 2:10 PM

Item(s)

Fee	o Qty	Total
NoD - County Postin 2015141443	ng Fee 1	\$75.00
NoD - Environmenta 2015141443	l Impac 1	\$3,069.75
Total	\$3,	144.75
Total Documents:		1
Customer payment(s):	
Check		\$3,144.75
Check List: #155250		\$3,144.75

Sevencer's Office of Plannino & Responsion

MAY 20 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

85